Elon Poll — September 2024 NC Survey

Sample Composition (weighted)

Frequency Table

PRESIDENTVOTE
N %
Donald Trump, the 363 45.3%
Republican
Kamala Harris, the 369 46.1%
Democrat
Some other candidate 22 2.8%
None of these 17 2.1%
Have not yet decided 30 3.7%
GOVVOTE
N %
Mark Robinson, the 283 35.4%
Republican
Josh Stein, the Democrat 393 49.1%
Some other candidate 26 3.2%
None of these 23 2.9%
Have not yet decided 75 9.4%
Gender
N %
Male 364 45.5%

Female 436 54 5%




Race - US

N %
White 616 77.0%
Black 162 20.3%
Hispanic 5 0.7%
Asian 3 0.4%
Native American 3 0.4%
Two or more races 6 0.8%
Other 4 0.5%
Middle Eastern 0 0.0%
Hispanic - US
N %
Yes 11 1.4%
No 789 98.6%
Education
N %
No HS 23 2.9%
High school 225 28.1%
graduate
Some college 153 19.1%
2-year 95 11.8%
4-year 200 25.0%
Post-grad 104 13.0%

Age Categories

N %
18-29 137 17.1%
30-44 178 22.2%
45-64 285 35.6%

65+ 200 25.0%




Home ownership

N %
Own 571 71.3%
Rent 198 24.8%
Other 31 3.9%

7 point Party ID

N %
Strong Democrat 219 27.4%
Not very strong 51 6.4%
Democrat
Lean Democrat 83 10.4%
Independent 81 10.2%
Lean Republican 97 12.1%
Not very strong 76 9.5%
Republican
Strong Republican 185 23.2%
Not sure 7 0.9%
3 point party ID
N %
Democrat 270 33.8%
Republican 261 32.7%
Independent 236 29.5%
Other 25 3.1%
Not sure 8 1.0%

Voter Registration
Status
N %

Yes 800 100.0%




Church attendance (Pew version)

N %
More than once a 75 9.4%
week
Once a week 151 18.9%
Once or twice a month 72 9.0%
A few times a year 114 14.2%
Seldom 178 22.2%
Never 204 25.5%
Don't know 7 0.8%

Religion
N %
Protestant 380 47.5%
Roman Catholic 76 9.5%
Mormon 3 0.3%
Eastern or Greek 4 0.5%
Orthodox
Jewish 16 2.0%
Muslim 11 1.4%
Buddhist 4 0.5%
Hindu 0 0.1%
Atheist 44 5.6%
Agnostic 59 7.4%
Nothing in particular 152 19.0%
Something else 51 6.4%
Political Interest
N %

Most of the time 379 47.4%
Some of the time 265 33.1%
Only now and 109 13.7%
then
Hardly at all 37 4.7%

Don't know 9 1.1%




Ideology
N

Very liberal
Liberal
Moderate
Conservative
Very
conservative
Not sure

88
126
270
191
104

23

11.0%
15.7%
33.7%
23.8%
12.9%

2.9%




